• Chelsio Communications • www.chelsio.com • sales@chelsio.com • +1-408-962-3600
 Chelsio Unified Wire Adapter Product Selection Guide
Single Adapter with concurrent Multi-Protocol Operation
Chelsio P/N T62100-CR T62100-LP-CR T62100-SO-CR T61100-OCP T6225-OCP T6225-SO-CR T6225-LL-CR
Ports 2x40/50/100G 1x40/50/100G 2x1/10/25G
Connector Type QSFP28 SFP28
Host Interface PCIe Gen3 x16 PCIe Gen3 x8
Form Factor Half Size Low Profile OCP Low Profile

T6 is a highly integrated, hyper-virtualized 1/10/25/40/50/100GbE controller ASIC with full offload support of a complete Unified Wire solution comprising L2 NIC, TOE, iWARP
RDMA, iSCSI, FCoE, NVGRE, VxLAN, Filtering, Traffic Analytics, Management, OVS Offload, UOE, DCB and TLS/SSL, DTLS, IPsec, SMB 3.X crypto Offload.
Ordering Information:
T6ASIC2100: T6 Unified Wire Engine, 2x1/10/25/40/50/100G ports, full featured.
T6ASIC250: T6 Unified Wire Engine, 2x1/10/25/50G ports, full featured.
T6ASIC2100-SO: T6 Server Offload Engine, 2x1/10/25/40/50/100G ports, server offload.
T6ASIC250-SO: T6 Server Offload Engine, 2x1/10/25/40/50G ports, server offload.
T5ASIC40G: T5 Unified Wire Engine, 2x40G or 4x10G ports, full featured.
T5ASIC10G: T5 Unified Wire Engine, 4x10G ports, full featured.
T5ASIC40G-SO: T5 Unified Wire Engine, 2x40G or 4x10G ports, server offload.
T5ASIC10G-SO: T5 Unified Wire Engine, 4x10G ports, server offload.